ST17 ST17

Enrollment and Review Change to LB307

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In the Lathrop amendment, AM1081, amendment 2 has been struck.
- 2. In the Geist amendment, AM1108:
- a. Sections 1, 2, and 3 have been renumbered as sections 2, 3, and 4, respectively; and $\frac{1}{2}$
- b. On page 4, line 2, "juveniles" has been struck and "a juvenile" inserted; and in line 18 "and section 29-1816, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2020," has been inserted after the comma.
- 3. On page 1, line 1, "section" has been struck and "sections 43-272 and" inserted; in line 2 ", and section 29-1816, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2020; to change provisions relating to transfer of a case to juvenile court" has been inserted after "Nebraska"; and in line 5 "section" has been struck and "sections" inserted.

(signed) Terrell McKinney, Chairperson